
PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE

Barack Obama 131 155 88 121 88 102 81 106 131 83 1086

No Preference 12 16 21 20 14 22 34 26 26 5 196

Others 2 1 3 2 4 6 5 5 5 3 36

Blanks 9 8 13 10 12 19 19 23 18 3 134

STATE COMMITTEE MAN - Norfolk, Bristol & Plymouth District

Michael C. Joyce 122 137 79 110 92 93 86 105 124 74 1022

Others 1 3 0 2 1 0 0 4 1 0 12

Blanks 31 40 46 41 25 56 53 51 55 20 418

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN - Norfolk, Bristol & Plymouth District

Marilyn D. Sullivan 119 134 87 115 89 102 103 116 130 71 1066

Others 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

Blanks 34 45 38 36 29 47 36 43 49 23 380

DEMOCRATIC TOWN COMMITTEE - Vote for not more than Thirty-Five

Group 57 53 42 55 40 46 40 32 67 36 468

Blanks 97 127 83 98 78 103 99 128 113 58 984

April A. Lamoureux 71 69 50 69 48 56 48 40 79 41 571

Joseph Patrick O'Malley 82 77 57 81 51 63 51 56 84 45 647

Germaine V. Riordan 76 63 52 66 45 57 48 45 83 49 584

MacDonald K. D'Alessandro 78 60 53 63 48 52 47 44 82 41 568

Thomas J. Flynn 69 65 54 65 48 64 52 54 82 37 590

Brian A. Joyce 103 126 64 102 83 84 72 74 109 67 884

Michael C. Joyce 88 103 68 96 71 68 61 58 96 56 765

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY

TUESDAY, MARCH 6, 2012

DEMOCRATIC PARTY



PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL

John A. Joyce 76 88 62 84 66 62 53 51 89 48 679

Joanne P. Stanley 72 81 59 66 48 57 49 45 83 40 600

Joan L. Gancarski 73 62 48 60 45 49 45 40 76 41 539

Darnell J. S. Turner 87 67 49 67 48 51 47 41 87 48 592

Michael Chinman 70 78 50 67 48 53 50 41 82 40 579

Joseph M. Reardon 71 69 59 85 44 88 80 63 105 42 706

Julio R. Varela 72 65 50 62 45 56 53 53 81 40 577

Kathryn A. Fagan 92 111 69 104 60 71 64 67 100 49 787

Gerard J. Dhooge 68 69 52 61 45 58 49 46 83 38 569

Kristine R. Hodlin 70 80 54 65 46 54 51 45 85 40 590

Michael Maholchic 70 67 52 67 49 59 62 41 85 41 593

Stephen A. Morash 74 83 56 69 52 63 53 42 89 43 624

Glenn H. Pavlicek 85 83 61 83 62 63 57 59 96 54 703

Anita A. Penta 78 67 51 70 44 53 47 45 84 46 585

Stephen M. Cidlevich 66 66 49 61 45 64 72 57 85 38 603

Elizabeth A. Rogers 71 66 50 63 43 63 58 40 82 40 576

Daniel J. Rogers 66 58 47 57 45 59 56 43 77 40 548

Joyce W. Nkwah 74 69 49 59 48 52 45 36 79 47 558

Maureen S. Sweeney 82 68 59 72 54 57 56 52 84 51 635

Marilyn D. Sullivan 75 69 53 69 47 62 72 51 82 40 620

Jennifer L. White 72 77 55 67 48 68 61 47 89 39 623

Nicholas J. Macke 75 59 50 59 43 49 43 38 78 39 533

William H. White, Jr. 71 75 54 64 48 66 54 48 94 42 616

Jeffrey B. Mullan 68 73 56 64 49 63 50 49 85 42 599

Robert A. Milt 68 64 46 59 46 49 44 37 77 36 526

Deborah A. Milbauer 72 68 49 76 45 49 46 39 80 38 562

Kathleen J. Moore 73 72 52 63 47 61 50 45 85 46 594

Walter F. Timilty 94 104 82 110 77 112 96 129 131 48 983

Blanks 2738 3679 2454 2860 2349 3060 2923 3889 3252 1758 28962



PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE

Ron Paul 8 22 18 19 7 26 25 28 20 9 182

Mitt Romney 69 123 195 139 161 216 165 197 285 68 1618

Rick Perry 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5

Rick Santorum 12 15 30 20 14 26 27 19 20 4 187

Jon Huntsman 0 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 12

Michele Bachmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

Newt Gingrich 5 7 8 8 6 13 7 10 13 2 79

No Preference 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 1 2 1 13

Others 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 5

STATE COMMITTEE MAN - Norfolk, Bristol & Plymouth District

John F. Cruz 3 4 4 12 4 9 13 12 12 4 77

Vaughan F. Enokian 1 2 3 3 1 3 2 7 5 1 28

Thomas W. Stanton 61 110 169 135 137 220 164 185 247 60 1488

Others 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 5

Blanks 31 52 77 38 51 57 50 53 79 20 508

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN - Norfolk, Bristol & Plymouth District

Mimi Sundstrom 46 96 144 129 119 173 133 156 200 54 1250

Others 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 10

Blanks 50 70 107 58 74 117 96 102 141 31 846

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY

TUESDAY, MARCH 6, 2012

REPUBLICAN PARTY



PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL

REPUBLICAN TOWN COMMITTEE - Vote for not more than Twenty-Five

Group 29 40 66 57 55 88 59 67 90 22 573

Blanks 68 128 187 131 138 202 171 192 253 63

Robert G. Hiss 35 52 100 70 76 118 77 81 110 29 748

Mimi Sundstrom 38 58 101 69 75 116 76 86 128 27 774

J. Murray Regan, III 42 52 102 86 71 116 77 89 145 31 811

Theodore E. Daiber 37 52 87 71 79 97 70 81 108 30 712

Raymond C. Balta 36 43 75 67 66 120 78 89 105 27 706

John J. Cochran 38 52 88 75 79 113 80 89 126 29 769

Patricia M. Gannon 39 48 80 79 69 110 79 88 110 29 731

Oratai Culhane 34 40 81 70 61 102 74 84 101 29 676

Janet J. Irwin 38 45 90 72 75 124 80 95 155 31 805

Janet M. Christensen 39 48 86 69 68 110 75 82 114 26 717

S. John Hajjar 44 55 94 74 78 125 74 93 180 29 846

Christopher J. Trakas 37 44 81 65 67 105 70 74 111 30 684

Christopher Huban 42 50 106 83 75 116 83 92 137 29 813

Thomas W. Stanton 42 60 106 80 77 145 88 100 134 32 864

Mary Riffe Hiss 35 49 95 69 75 117 76 84 106 31 737

Joseph M. Cunningham, Jr 39 49 100 76 73 129 89 105 132 28 820

Sheryl E. Cunningham 35 46 93 73 73 112 78 94 111 27 742

C. Robert Reetz 34 44 79 66 63 100 71 81 114 30 682

Ralph G. Westhaver 41 48 86 104 67 106 81 86 117 27 763

Paul Rege 44 58 97 82 67 116 82 92 139 31 808

Brian M. Kennedy 38 54 83 76 69 104 81 87 108 30 730

Wilfred L. Hynes 37 44 80 68 63 120 80 89 104 26 711

Mary Sennott Burke 38 55 92 77 77 113 80 91 139 35 797

Joseph P. Sweeney 42 50 101 74 75 143 94 118 155 28 880

James G. Mullen, Jr 58 80 153 119 108 179 136 168 231 43 1275

Blanks 1443 2924 3989 2786 2999 4294 3721 4157 5355 1381 33049



PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE

Kent Mesplay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jill Stein 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Harley Mikkelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No Prefference 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STATE COMMITTEE MAN - Norfolk, Bristol & Plymouth District

No Candidate/Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blanks 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN - Norfolk, Bristol & Plymouth District

No Candidate/Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blanks 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

GREEN-RAINBOW TOWN COMMITTEE 

No Candidate/Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blanks 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

 

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY

TUESDAY, MARCH 6, 2012

GREEN RAINBOW PARTY


